OPTEK Technology
Optek reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
OPTEK Technology Inc.— 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (800) 341-4747   FAX: (972) 323– 2396   sensors@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
A subsidiary of
TT electronics plc
Issue A      04.04
Vertical Cavity Surface Emitting

• Optical backplane interconnects.
Product Photo Here
Ordering Information
Please order part number:
OPV314F—Common VCSEL Cathode / Pin Diode Anode
OPV314YF—Common VCSEL Anode / Pin Diode Cathode
OPV315F—Common VCSEL Cathode / Pin Diode Anode, Attenuated Power
OPV315YF—Common VCSEL Anode / Pin Diode Cathode1, Attenuated Power
Pin Connection
1 VCSEL Anode
2 VCSEL Cathode/PD Anode
3 PD Cathode
OPV314F, OPV315F
Pin Connection
1 VCSEL Cathode
2 VCSEL Anode/PD Cathode
3 PD Anode
OPV314YF, OPV315YF
Additional laser safety information can be found
on the Optek website.  See application #221.
Classification is not marked on the device due to
space limitations.  See package outline for
centerline of optical radiance.  Operating de-
vices beyond maximum rating may cause de-
vices to exceed rated classification
Optek Technology
OPTEK Technology Inc.— 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (800) 341-4747   FAX: (972) 323– 2396   sensors@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Issue A      04.04
Page 2 of 5
Vertical Cavity Surface Emitting Laser in
FT Optical Sub-Assembly
OPV314F, OPV314YF, OPV315F, OPV315YF
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25o C unless otherwise noted)
Storage Temperature -40° C to +100° C
Lead Soldering Temperature (1/16” (1.6mm) from case for 5 seconds with soldering iron) 260° C (1)
Operating Temperature 0° C to +70° C
Maximum Reverse Voltage 10 V
Maximum Forward Peak Current 20 mA
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
SYMBOL PARAMETER MIN TYP MAX UNITS TEST CONDITION
PT50 Total Coupled Power (OPV314, OPV314Y) 500   µW IF = 7 mA,
Fiber 50/125µm                                   (OPV315, OPV315Y) 250   µW
ITH Threshold Current 0.8  3.0 mA Note1
VF Forward Voltage 1.6  2.2 V IF = 7 mA
IR Reverse Current   35 nA VR = 5 V
RS Series Resistance 20  55 ohms Note 2